
15th WWC GENERAL PROGRAM 

 

DATE TIME CONTENT VENUE 

Oct. 17 

All Day Teams’ Arrival & Registration 

Judges’ Arrival & Registration 

Designated Hotels 

09:00-12:00 

IWUF Technical Committee Meeting Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor, 

Fortune 1 

IWUF Traditional Wushu Committee 

Meeting 

Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor, 

Board Room  

IWUF Medical Committee Meeting Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor, 

Fortune 5 

IWUF Marketing & Development 

Committee Meeting 

Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor, 

Fortune 2 

IWUF Athletes’ Committee Meeting Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor, 

Fortune 6 

IWUF Women’s Committee Meeting Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor, 

Fortune 7 

IWUF Grading Commission Meeting TBD 

Oct. 18 

All Day Teams’ Arrival & Registration Designated Hotels 

09:00-12:00 Judges’ Refresher Course Minhang Stadium Meeting Room 

09:00-12:00 36th IWUF Executive Board Meeting Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor, 

Fortune 5+6 

15:00-17:00 Judges’ Refresher Course Minhang Stadium Meeting Room 

18:00 Welcome Dinner Shanghai Lvshou Hotel, Fourth floor, 

Guoyan Hall (Banqueting Hall) 

Oct. 19 

All Day Team Training Minhang Stadium 

07:00-08:00 Weigh-in Minhang Stadium Sanda Training Hall 

9:00-10:00  Technical Meeting Holiday Inn Shanghai Hongqiao, 

Dahua Grand Ballroom 

10:00-12:00 Drawing of Lots Holiday Inn Shanghai Hongqiao, Dahua Grand 

Ballroom, Jinghua Room 

10:00-12:00 Judges’ Refresher Course Minhang Stadium Meeting Room 

13:00-16:00 15th IWUF Congress Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor, 

Ballroom Central + East 

15:00-17:00 Judges’ Refresher Course Minhang Stadium Meeting Room 

20:00-21:00 Opening Ceremony Oriental Sports Center 

Oct.20 

08:30-11:30 

14:30-17:30 

19:30-22:30 

Taolu & Sanda Competition 

Sanda Competition 

Taolu & Sanda Competition 

Minhang Stadium 

Oct.21 

08:30-11:30 

14:30-17:30 

19:30-22:30 

Taolu & Sanda Competition 

Sanda Competition 

Taolu & Sanda Competition 

Minhang Stadium 



    

Oct. 22 
08:30-11:30 

19:30-22:30 

Taolu & Sanda Competition 

Taolu & Sanda Competition 

Minhang Stadium 

Oct.23 

08:30-11:30 

14:30-17:30 

19:00-20:00 

Taolu & Sanda Competition 

Sanda Competition 

Taolu Competition 

Minhang Stadium 

20:00  Closing Ceremony 

Oct.24 All Day Departure --- 

* Program subject to change without notice.  Revised 2019-10-10 


