## 15th WWC GENERAL PROGRAM

DATE	TIME	CONTENT	VENUE
Oct. 17	All Day	Teams' Arrival & Registration	Designated Hotels
		Judges' Arrival & Registration	
		IWUF Technical Committee Meeting	Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor,
			Fortune 1
		IWUF Traditional Wushu Committee	Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor,
		Meeting	Board Room
		IWUF Medical Committee Meeting	Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor,
			Fortune 5
	09:00-12:00	IWUF Marketing & Development	Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor,
		Committee Meeting	Fortune 2
		IWUF Athletes' Committee Meeting	Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor,
			Fortune 6
		IWUF Women's Committee Meeting	Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor,
			Fortune 7
		IWUF Grading Commission Meeting	TBD
	All Day	Teams' Arrival & Registration	Designated Hotels
	09:00-12:00	Judges' Refresher Course	Minhang Stadium Meeting Room
	09:00-12:00	36th IWUF Executive Board Meeting	Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor,
Oct. 18			Fortune 5+6
	15:00-17:00	Judges' Refresher Course	Minhang Stadium Meeting Room
	18:00	Welcome Dinner	Shanghai Lvshou Hotel, Fourth floor,
			Guoyan Hall (Banqueting Hall)
	All Day	Team Training	Minhang Stadium
	07:00-08:00	Weigh-in	Minhang Stadium Sanda Training Hall
	9:00-10:00	Technical Meeting	Holiday Inn Shanghai Hongqiao,
			Dahua Grand Ballroom
	10:00-12:00	Drawing of Lots	Holiday Inn Shanghai Hongqiao, Dahua Grand
Oct. 19			Ballroom, Jinghua Room
	10:00-12:00	Judges' Refresher Course	Minhang Stadium Meeting Room
	13:00-16:00	15th IWUF Congress	Hilton Shanghai Hongqiao, Second Floor,
			Ballroom Central + East
	15:00-17:00	Judges' Refresher Course	Minhang Stadium Meeting Room
	20:00-21:00	Opening Ceremony	Oriental Sports Center
	08:30-11:30	Taolu & Sanda Competition	Minhang Stadium
Oct.20	14:30-17:30	Sanda Competition	
	19:30-22:30	Taolu & Sanda Competition	
	08:30-11:30	Taolu & Sanda Competition	Minhang Stadium
Oct.21	14:30-17:30	Sanda Competition	
	19:30-22:30	Taolu & Sanda Competition	

Oct. 22	08:30-11:30 19:30-22:30	Taolu & Sanda Competition Taolu & Sanda Competition	Minhang Stadium
Oct.23	08:30-11:30 14:30-17:30 19:00-20:00 20:00	Taolu & Sanda Competition Sanda Competition Taolu Competition Closing Ceremony	Minhang Stadium
Oct.24	All Day	Departure	

\* Program subject to change without notice. Revised 2019-10-10